
2023 Annual Listing of Federal Obligations 

Project Title 
Phase(s) 

Jurisdiction STIPID 
of Work 

FFY 2024 UPWP PL CDTC WA-14938 

Bridge Deck and Joint Rehabilitation PE Chelan Co. WA-14898, WA-14899 

Countywide Signing 2023 CN Chelan Co. WA-13816 

Goodwin Rd/Sunset Hwy CN Chelan Co. WA-04464, WA-14056 

No. 2 Canyon Road Preservation PE, CN Chelan Co. WA-09134 

Ferry Avenue Sidewalk CN Coulee Dam WA-12497 

Upper Pearl Hill Bridge PE, RW Douglas Co. WA-12528 

US 2/97 Cascade Avenue Intersection PE Douglas Co. WA-13489 

Whitehall & Alstown Bridge Painting PE Douglas Co. WA-14479 

Grant Road Preservation PE, CN East Wenatchee WA-13813 

Grant Road and Highline Drive 1/S CN East Wenatchee WA-13810 

Grant Road Preservation Phase 2 CN East Wenatchee WA-14433 

Kenroy Elementary Safe Routes to School CN East Wenatchee WA-12485 

2023 Traffic Counts PL Wenatchee WA-14940 

Apple Capital Loop (Segments 1, 2A, 2C, and 4) PE Wenatchee WA-14057 

Ferry, Russell, Miller, et al. Resurfacing PE Wenatchee WA-10820 

Fifth and Emerson Pedestrian Crossing PE Wenatchee WA-14941 

McKittrick St/Wenatchee Ave Signal CN Wenatchee WA-02878 

Methow Street Improvements CN Wenatchee WA-12289 

Millerdale Ave Irrigation Canal Bridge PE Wenatchee WA-14875 

North Wenatchee Ave. Pedestrian & Median CN Wenatchee WA-08888 

WSDOT: CDTC Columbia River Crossing Study PL WSDOT (CDTC) WA-15069 

WSDOT: CDTC Interurban Pathways PL WSDOT (CDTC) WA-15335 

WSDOT: CDTC Metropolitan Planning PL WSDOT (CDTC) WA-13649 

US 2/Eastside of Stevens Pass - Paving CN WSDOTNCR BPCD 

US 2/97 Leavenworth to Cashmere - Paving and ADA CN WSDOTNCR BPCD 

US 2/Coles Corner Vicinity - Paving PE WSDOTNCR BPCD 

SR 17 ET AL Strategic Pavement Preservation 2023 CN WSDOTNCR BPCD 

SR 20 Et Al NCR 2023 Seal and Paving CN WSDOTNCR BPCD 

SR 28/Wenatchee to Rock Island - Paving CN WSDOTNCR BPCD 

NCR Seal 2022 CN WSDOTNCR BPCD 

US 2 Et Al NCR Guardrail Update 21-23 PE,CN WSDOTNCR 200009H 

Acronymn Guide: 

CN = Construction ER= Emergency Relief Program 

HIP = Highway Improvement Program HSIP = Highway Safety Improvement Program 

NHPP = National Highway Performance Program NHS AM = National Highway System Asset Management 

PE= Preliminary Engineering RW = Right-of-Way Acquisition 

SRTS = Safe Routes to Schools Program STBG Bridge= Surface Transportation Bridge Program 

STP US= Surface Transportation Program Small Urban STBG UM= Surface Transportation Program Medium Urban 

Fund Type 

STBGUM 

Bridge 

HSIP 

HSIP,STBGR,TAP 

FLAP 

TAP,STBG 

Bridge 

STBGUM 

Bridge 

NHPP 

NHPP 

NHFP 

SRTS,STBG 

HSIP 

INFRA 

NHPP,STPUS 

HSIP 

STPUS,STBG 

SRTS,STBG 

Bridge 

STPUS,STBG 

STBGUM 

CRPUM,CRPUS,CRPR 

STPUS 

HIP 

NHPP 

NHPP 

STBG-F 

STBG-F 

NHPP 

STBG-F 

HSIP 

~ Chelan-Douglas 
TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL 

CDTC 

Federal Funds Federal Funds Federal Funds 
Available Obligated 

$142,000 $142,000 

$4,932,000 $751,000 

$373,100 $373,100 

$1,191,356 $1,191,356 

$352,344 $352,344 

$71,914 $71,914 

$2,535,200 $64,721 

$1,510,690 $55,690 

$425,150 $120,000 

$1,998,000 $1,798,000 

$1,803,027 $1,803,027 

$735,000 $735,000 

$559,654 $559,654 

$50,000 $50,000 

$92,412,004 $10,925,500 

$0 -$1,730 

$276,000 $37,000 

$405,812 $405,812 

$60,316 $60,316 

$1,533,455 $161,600 

$248,355 $248,355 

$250,000 $250,000 

$986,100 $986,100 

$0 -$30,508 

$0 -$326,496 

$0 -$227,663 

$423,780 $423,780 

$2,408,064 $2,408,064 

$2,603,182 $2,603,182 

$7,711,523 $7,711,523 

$168,907 $168,907 

$1,371,860 $1,371,860 

FLAP= Federal Lands Access Program 

INFRA= Infrastructure for Rebuilding America 

LP+= Local Programs Add 'I Federal Obligation Authority 

STBG = Surface Transportation Block Grant Program 

STBG R = Surface Transportation Program Rural 

TAP = Transportation Alternatives Program 

Remaining 

$0 

$4,181,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$2,470,479 

$1,455,000 

$305,150 

$200,000 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$81,486,504 

$0 

$239,000 

$0 

$0 

$1,371,855 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 


