



Project Title	Phase(s) of Work	Jurisdiction	STIP ID	Fund Type	Federal Funds Available	Federal Funds Obligated	Federal Funds Remaining
FFY 2024 UPWP	PL	CDTC	WA-14938	STBGUM	\$142,000	\$142,000	\$0
Bridge Deck and Joint Rehabilitation	PE	Chelan Co.	WA-14898, WA-14899	Bridge	\$4,932,000	\$751,000	\$4,181,000
Countywide Signing 2023	CN	Chelan Co.	WA-13816	HSIP	\$373,100	\$373,100	\$0
Goodwin Rd/Sunset Hwy	CN	Chelan Co.	WA-04464, WA-14056	HSIP,STBGR,TAP	\$1,191,356	\$1,191,356	\$0
No. 2 Canyon Road Preservation	PE, CN	Chelan Co.	WA-09134	FLAP	\$352,344	\$352,344	\$0
Ferry Avenue Sidewalk	CN	Coulee Dam	WA-12497	TAP,STBG	\$71,914	\$71,914	\$0
Upper Pearl Hill Bridge	PE, RW	Douglas Co.	WA-12528	Bridge	\$2,535,200	\$64,721	\$2,470,479
US 2/97 Cascade Avenue Intersection	PE	Douglas Co.	WA-13489	STBGUM	\$1,510,690	\$55,690	\$1,455,000
Whitehall & Alstown Bridge Painting	PE	Douglas Co.	WA-14479	Bridge	\$425,150	\$120,000	\$305,150
Grant Road Preservation	PE, CN	East Wenatchee	WA-13813	NHPP	\$1,998,000	\$1,798,000	\$200,000
Grant Road and Highline Drive I/S	CN	East Wenatchee	WA-13810	NHPP	\$1,803,027	\$1,803,027	\$0
Grant Road Preservation Phase 2	CN	East Wenatchee	WA-14433	NHFP	\$735,000	\$735,000	\$0
Kenroy Elementary Safe Routes to School	CN	East Wenatchee	WA-12485	SRTS,STBG	\$559,654	\$559,654	\$0
2023 Traffic Counts	PL	Wenatchee	WA-14940	HSIP	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$0
Apple Capital Loop (Segments 1, 2A, 2C, and 4)	PE	Wenatchee	WA-14057	INFRA	\$92,412,004	\$10,925,500	\$81,486,504
Ferry, Russell, Miller, et al. Resurfacing	PE	Wenatchee	WA-10820	NHPP,STPUS	\$0	-\$1,730	\$0
Fifth and Emerson Pedestrian Crossing	PE	Wenatchee	WA-14941	HSIP	\$276,000	\$37,000	\$239,000
McKittrick St/Wenatchee Ave Signal	CN	Wenatchee	WA-02878	STPUS,STBG	\$405,812	\$405,812	\$0
Methow Street Improvements	CN	Wenatchee	WA-12289	SRTS,STBG	\$60,316	\$60,316	\$0
Millerdale Ave Irrigation Canal Bridge	PE	Wenatchee	WA-14875	Bridge	\$1,533,455	\$161,600	\$1,371,855
North Wenatchee Ave. Pedestrian & Median	CN	Wenatchee	WA-08888	STPUS,STBG	\$248,355	\$248,355	\$0
WSDOT: CDTC Columbia River Crossing Study	PL	WSDOT (CDTC)	WA-15069	STBGUM	\$250,000	\$250,000	\$0
WSDOT: CDTC Interurban Pathways	PL	WSDOT (CDTC)	WA-15335	CRPUM,CRPUS,CRPR	\$986,100	\$986,100	\$0
WSDOT: CDTC Metropolitan Planning	PL	WSDOT (CDTC)	WA-13649	STPUS	\$0	-\$30,508	\$0
US 2/Eastside of Stevens Pass - Paving	CN	WSDOT NCR	BPCD	HIP	\$0	-\$326,496	\$0
US 2/97 Leavenworth to Cashmere - Paving and ADA	CN	WSDOT NCR	BPCD	NHPP	\$0	-\$227,663	\$0
US 2/Coles Corner Vicinity - Paving	PE	WSDOT NCR	BPCD	NHPP	\$423,780	\$423,780	\$0
SR 17 ET AL Strategic Pavement Preservation 2023	CN	WSDOT NCR	BPCD	STBG-F	\$2,408,064	\$2,408,064	\$0
SR 20 Et Al NCR 2023 Seal and Paving	CN	WSDOT NCR	BPCD	STBG-F	\$2,603,182	\$2,603,182	so
SR 28/Wenatchee to Rock Island - Paving	CN	WSDOT NCR	BPCD	NHPP	\$7,711,523	\$7,711,523	\$0
NCR Seal 2022	CN	WSDOT NCR	BPCD	STBG-F	\$168,907	\$168,907	\$0
US 2 Et Al NCR Guardrail Update 21-23	PE,CN	WSDOT NCR	200009Н	HSIP	\$1,371,860	\$1,371,860	\$0

Acronymn Guide:

- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
CN = Construction	ER = Emergency Relief Program	
HIP = Highway Improvement Program	HSIP = Highway Safety Improvement Program	INF
NHPP = National Highway Performance Program	NHS AM = National Highway System Asset Management	LP+
PE = Preliminary Engineering	RW = Right-of-Way Acquisition	STB
SRTS = Safe Routes to Schools Program	STBG Bridge = Surface Transportation Bridge Program	STB
STP US = Surface Transportation Program Small Urban	STBG UM = Surface Transportation Program Medium Urban	TAP

FLAP = Federal Lands Access Program

INFRA = Infrastructure for Rebuilding America

LP+ = Local Programs Add'l Federal Obligation Authority

STBG = Surface Transportation Block Grant Program

STBG R = Surface Transportation Program Rural

TAP = Transportation Alternatives Program